

क्रमांक १३३/१२५/१३४
३१८३५८१

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PALIGANJ

DIVISION

MAURBATPUR

SUB-DIVISION

NAME OF AGENCY → S.B. ENGINEERING PVT. LTD. ^{GSR}

Measurement Book

NAME OF A.E. → RAJAR NATH GUPTA

1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work-
Situation of Work-
Agency by which work is executed-
Date of Measurement-
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
Name of Work - Repair & Maintenance of road from Sona Bakura Road to Ahuana under New maintenance policy 2018 (M/R)				
Agency - S.B. Engicon Pvt. Ltd.				
Agreement No - MBD/New Main.				
Policy 2018 / M/R-3054/2021-22				
Date of Commencement - 28-04-2022				
Date of Completion - 24-10-2022				
1 No. of Hume pipe Culvert - 1x1000 mm ϕ				
(Dr) Earthwork in Excavation for foundation of structures				
H/W - 2x6.450x1.400x1.500 - 27.09 m ³				
Below pipe - 1x4.850x1.530x0.365 - 2.708 m ³				29.798 m ³
(2/3) Providing RCC M15 (1:2:5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundation -				
H/W - 2x6.450x1.400x0.150 - 2.709 m ³				
Below pipe - 1x4.931x1.530x0.250 - 1.886 m ³				
Less for pipe - 0.25x0.7857x1.23x5.96 - 1.633 m ³				2.962 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
<u>3) Providing PCC (1:2.5:5)</u>				
concrete for plain concrete in open foundations				
41/2 - 2x6.15x0.825x2.58 -				26.181 m ³
Parapet - 2x6.15x0.40x0.60 -				2.952 m ³
Less for pipe - 2x0.7857x1.23 ² x0.622 -				(-) 1.478 m ³
				27.655 m ³
<u>4) Providing and laying RCC</u>				
pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10				
3x2.500				7.500 m.
<u>5) Painting two coats including primer coat after</u>				
filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint -				
Top - 2x6.15x0.900				4.920 m ²
Ends parapet - 4x0.400x0.600				0.960 m ²
Inner sides - 2x6.15x0.600				7.380 m ²
<u>Sub Total</u> 05 02 22 J.E.				13.260 m ²
<u>6) Providing and fixing of</u>				
typical MMSy information sign board with logo				
(i) Logo of maintenance -				2 Nos.
(ii) Maintenance board -				1 No.
				3 Nos.
<u>7) Laying cement concrete pipe NP3 (buried conduits)</u>				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(8) Clearing & grubbing Road Cand.	4 x 10			40 m.
2 x 3 x 30 x $\frac{1.20+1.10}{2}$				198.00 m ²
2 x 5 x 30 x $\frac{1.10+1.10}{2}$				315.00 m ²
2 x 3 x 30 x $\frac{1.10+0.85}{2}$				175.50 m ²
2 x 6 x 30 x $\frac{0.85+0.75}{2}$				324.00 m ²
2 x 5 x 30 x $\frac{0.95+0.80}{2}$				262.50 m ²
2 x 7 x 30 x $\frac{0.80+1.10}{2}$				378.00 m ²
2 x 2 x 30 x $\frac{1.10+0.82}{2}$				109.20 m ²
2 x 4 x 30 x $\frac{0.82+1.10}{2}$				230.40 m ²
2 x 6 x 30 x $\frac{1.10+1.10}{2}$				378.00 m ²
2 x 3 x 30 x $\frac{1.10+0.95}{2}$				175.50 m ²
2 x 4 x 30 x $\frac{0.75+0.85}{2}$				216.00 m ²
2 x 3 x 30 x $\frac{0.85+0.80}{2}$				148.50 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
2 x 5 x 30 x 0.80 x 0.75				232.50 m ²
2 x 20 x 0.75 x 0.60				27.00 m ²
3170.10 m ²				0.32 hect.
9) Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface.				
5 x 2.25 x 1.15				12.938 m ²
6 x 1.95 x 2.45				28.665 m ²
5 x 3.50 x 1.25				18.750 m ²
12 x 1.80 x 0.95				20.52 m ²
6 x 6.25 x 1.75				23.625 m ²
6 x 1.95 x 2.55				29.835 m ²
8 x 2.20 x 1.05				18.48 m ²
5 x 2.76 x 1.15				15.87 m ²
6 x 1.25 x 1.45				10.875 m ²
10 x 0.75 x 1.50				11.25 m ²
3 x 1.15 x 1.05				3.623 m ²
6 x 2.76 x 2.23				36.93 m ²
5 x 2.50 x 1.25				15.625 m ²
3 x 1.15 x 1.05				3.623 m ²
6 x 2.40 x 2.75				33.000 m ²
8 x 1.50 x 2.40				24.00 m ²
318.634 m ²				
10) Const ⁿ of granular sub-base by providing well graded material -				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
4x6.50	x1.55	x0.175	-	5.038 m ³
10x5.05	x1.95	x0.175	-	17.233 m ³
9x3.05	x1.25	x0.150	-	5.147 m ³
12x4.50	x1.70	x0.175	-	16.065 m ³
8x4.40	x1.50	x0.120	-	5.760 m ³
7x3.75	x1.75	x0.150	-	6.891 m ³
10x5.50	x1.05	x0.175	-	10.108 m ³
5x6.00	x1.20	x0.125	-	4.500 m ³
4x3.70	x1.25	x0.125	-	3.238 m ³
3x5.20	x1.85	x0.150	-	4.163 m ³
6x4.45	x2.10	x0.115	-	6.448 m ³
7x3.35	x1.10	x0.125	-	4.514 m ³
40x2.55	x1.15	x0.150	-	4.399 m ³
5x4.05	x1.75	x0.125	-	4.430 m ³
2x6.50	x1.80	x0.10	-	2.574 m ³
5x4.00	x1.05	x0.175	-	3.520 m ³
104.006 m ³ 20/12/22 20/12/22 20/12/22				
(11) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone egg. of grading II material.				
4x6.75	x1.75	x0.075	-	3.544 m ³
10x5.50	x2.00	x0.075	-	8.250 m ³
9x3.50	x1.50	x0.075	-	3.544 m ³
12x5.00	x2.00	x0.075	-	9.00 m ³
8x4.50	x1.75	x0.075	-	4.725 m ³
7x3.95	x1.90	x0.075	-	3.940 m ³
10x5.75	x1.25	x0.075	-	5.391 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5x	6.00	1.30	0.075	-	2.949 m ³
4x	3.75	1.30	0.075	-	1.463 m ³
3x	5.50	1.70	0.075	-	2.351 m ³
6x	4.50	2.15	0.075	-	2.035 m ³
7x	3.50	1.25	0.075	-	2.297 m ³
10x	2.75	1.25	0.075	-	2.578 m ³
5x	4.50	2.40	0.075	-	3.375 m ³
2x	6.75	1.95	0.075	-	1.974 m ³
5x	4.25	1.50	0.075	-	2.391 m ³
9x	6.50	2.10	0.075	-	9.214 m ³
10x	6.00	2.40	0.075	-	9.00 m ³
7x	4.85	1.95	0.075	-	4.965 m ³
12x	6.50	1.55	0.075	-	9.068 m ³

⑨ Providing, laying & spreading and compacting stone agg. of specific sizes of grading

III material -

20x	9.80+6.70+4.90+3.80+3.75	10.075	8.685 m ³
5			
4x	30x 3.75	0.075	33.750 m ³
5x	30x 3.75	0.075	42.188 m ³
8x	30x 3.75	0.075	25.313 m ³
49x	3.75+4.40+4.50+6.10+4.70+3.70+3.75		
7			
	10.075		16.118 m ³
41x	3.75+4.45+5.80+5.90+4.20+3.75	10.075	14.273 m ³
6			

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3x30x3.75x0.075				—	25.313 m ³
5x30x3.75x0.075				—	42.188 m ³
10x3.75x0.075				—	2.813 m ³
30x 3.75+3.85+4.60+8.00+4.50+4.00+3.75					
	7			x0.075	10.430 m ³
6x30x3.75x0.075				—	50.625 m ³
8x30x3.75x0.075				—	67.50 m ³
20x3.75x0.075				—	5.625 m ³
30x 3.75+4.40+4.70+5.10+4.10+3.75					
	6			x0.075	9.675 m ³
7x30x3.75x0.075				—	59.063 m ³
10x 3.75+3.80+4.90+3.75				x0.075	3.038 m ³
	4				
50x 3.75+4.20+4.80+4.40+8.75					
	5			x0.075	15.675 m ³
3x30x3.75x0.075				—	25.313 m ³
20x3.75x0.075				—	5.625 m ³
20x 3.75+4.30+4.00+3.90+3.75				x0.075	5.91 m ³
	5				
82x 3.75+4.30+4.10+6.30+4.00				x0.075	27.614
Suba 24/2/22 J.E. 22/03/22					496.734 m ³
(13) Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen					
Emulsion (SS-1)					
Same as item (12) / 0.075					
(14) Providing and applying sack coat with bitumen					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
emulsion (RSS) over granular surface				
Same as item (13)				6623.12m ³
(15) Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20mm thickness				
Same as item (14)				6623.12m ³
(16) Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen Emulsion (RSS) over bituminous surface				
Same as item (15)				6623.12m ³
(17) Providing and laying Semi Dense Bituminous Concrete with 100-170 TPH				
Batch type HWP				165.578m ³
Same as item (16) x 0.25				665.5
(18) Construction of Subgrade and Earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits				
2x6x30x1.40x0.29				146.16m ³
2x4x30x1.38x0.29				96.048m ³
2x2x30x1.40x0.30				50.40m ³
2x5x30x1.35x0.30				121.50m ³
2x6x30x1.37x0.29				143.028m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
2 x 3 x 30 x 0.100				48.00 m ²
2 x 4 x 30 x 0.100				36.00 m ²
2 x 5 x 30 x 0.100				30.00 m ²
2 x 7 x 30 x 0.100				42.00 m ²
2 x 4 x 30 x 0.100				24.00 m ²
2 x 5 x 30 x 0.100				30.00 m ²
2 x 2 x 30 x 0.100				12.00 m ²
2 x 20 x 0.100				4.00 m ²
Pedestrian Crossing (2m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)				
4 x 4.00 x 0.50 x 2				16.00 m ²
3 Nos. Parapet Maintenance				356.00 m ²
(12) Brick masonry in cm (1:3) in parapet excluding painting and plastering. 8.64 m ³				
3 x 2 x 6.00 x 0.400 x 0.600				8.64 m ³
(23) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure				
F/W - 3 x 2 x 6.00 x 2.00				72.00 m ²
Side Face - 3 x 4 x 6.00 x 0.60				43.20 m ²
Top - 3 x 2 x 6.00 x 0.40				14.40 m ²
Front face - 3 x 4 x 0.40 x 0.60				2.88 m ²
				132.48 m ²
(24) Painting two coats on New concrete surfaces				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Same as item (23)					132.48 m ²
Defn.					
15/04/2022					
J.E.					
Abstract of Cost.					
Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structures					
29.798 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (1)					
Item (1) @ Rs. 310.73/m ³ - Rs. 9259.00					
(2/26) Providing PCC M15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundation -					
30.617 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (2) & 2					
Item (2) @ Rs. 5180.53/m ³ - Rs. 158612.00					
(3/29) Providing PCC M15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundation -					
(3/29) Providing and laying Rcc pipe NP3 for culverts 1000 mm dia.					
19-2 x 20					
7.50 m Qty vide TMBP (2)					
Item (4) @ Rs. 1172.35/m - Rs. 8793.26					
(4/19) Painting two coats, including primer coat -					
13.260 m ² Qty vide TMBP (2) Item (5)					

Continuation

21/6/2022

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.
132.48 m ² Qty vide TMBP (10-1)				
item (9)				
145.746 m ² @ Rs. 101.29/m ²				
				- Rs. 14762.00
5/2 Providing & fixing of typical				
MMSY information sign board				
with logo-				
3 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (2)				
item (6) @ Rs. 9463.48/m ²				28390.00
6/30 Laying Cement Concrete				
pipe NP3 (buried conduits)				
40m Qty vide TMBP (2) item (1)				
@ Rs. 714.49/m				- Rs. 28580.00
7/1 Cleaning & Grubbing.				
road land -				
0.32 hect. Qty vide TMBP (3)				
item (8) @ Rs. 53907/m ²				53907.68
8/2 Scavenging the existing.				
continuous road surface -				
318.634 m ² Qty vide TMBP (4)				
item (9) @ Rs. 15.79/m ²				- Rs. 5031.00
9/4 Const ⁿ of granular				
Sub-base by providing well				
graded material of gn II				
104.006 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (4-5)				
item (10) @ Rs. 2163.61/m ³				- Rs. 225028.00
10/5 Providing, laying, spreading				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
and compacting stone agg. & grading II material -				
92.054 m ³ 80% v/c TMBP (5-6) item (11) @ Rs. 3999.60/m ³ - Rs. 368179.20				
(11/8) Providing, laying & rolling and compacting stone agg. & specific sized grading III material -				
496.734 m ³ 80% v/c TMBP (6-7) item (12) @ Rs. 3702.56/m ³ - Rs. 1787989.20				
(12/9) Providing and applying Primer coat with Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1)				
6623.12 m ² 80% v/c TMBP (7) item (13) @ Rs. 48.19/m ² - Rs. 310283.20				
(13/8) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) over gravel surface -				
6623.12 m ² 80% v/c TMBP (8) item (14) @ Rs. 16.23/m ² - Rs. 104501.20				
(14/10) Providing, laying & rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20mm thickness -				
6623.12 m ² 80% v/c TMBP (9) item (15) @ Rs. 211.59/m ² - Rs. 1362395.20				

Continuation

Rs. 29,032.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
(15) Providing and applying. tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) over Bituminous surface -				
6023.120 m ² Qty vide TMBP (8) item (15) it.				
6438.75 m ² @ Rs. 13.31/m ² - Rs.				85,700.62
(16/11) Providing and laying SDBC with 100-120 TPH				
165.578 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (8) item (17) it.				
160.974 m ³ @ Rs. 11015.75/m ³ - Rs.				1773250.20
(17/3) Constn of Subgrade & Earthen shoulders -				
1177.236 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (8-9)				
item (18) @ Rs. 190.07/m ³ - Rs.				223757.20
(18) Reinforced Cement Concrete M15 grade Kilometer Stone				
(1801/12) 1 Km Stone				
3 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (9)				
item 19(i) @ Rs. 2228.39/No - Rs.				6683.57
(1801/13) 200 m Stone				
7 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (9)				
item 19(ii) @ Rs. 638.52/No - Rs.				4470.20
(19) Providing & fixing of retro-reflectivised caution				
ray, mandatory sign				
(1901/16) 600 mm equivalent				
12 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (9)				

Continuation

65,222.80

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 20(1) (176(i)) 60 mm circular	Rs. 8462.18	No. 13		41546200
2 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (9)				
Item 20(1) (176(ii)) 60 mm x 45 mm	Rs. 4636.89	No. 13		7273200
4 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (9)				
Item 20(1) (176(iii)) 45 mm x 15 mm	Rs. 4516.19	No. 13		1806500
20/23 Providing & Laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound -				
356.0 m ² Qty vide TMBP (9-10)				25714600
Item 21 (21/27) Brick masonry in C.M.	Rs. 722.32	m ² - R ₃		257148200
(1:3) in parapet excluding painting and plastering -				
8.64 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (10)				
Item 22 (22/23) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure -	Rs. 5923.15	m ³ - R ₃		51176200
132.48 m ² Qty vide TMBP (10)				
Item 23 (23/19) Painting type coal on new concrete surfaces -	Rs. 142.92	m ² - R ₃		18934200
132.48 m ² Qty vide TMBP (6-10) item (5)				
132.48 m ² Qty vide TMBP (6-10) item (5)				
145.74 m ² Qty @ Rs. 101.29/m ² - Rs. 14762200				
Total				69,19,034.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
A-dol 12% G.S.T (+)			R	69,19,034/- 69,19,018 = 2
A-dol 1% L/c (+)			(+)	8,30,284 = 40 69,190 = 50
A-dol Seigniorage fact (+)				69,003 = 0
below 0.25-100 per agg. (-)				[78,87,892] 200 [78,87,511] 200 (19,718) 200 <u>19,719</u> 200 [78,67,795] 200 78,67,792 = 0
J.E.				cal. 15/12
Super 15/04/2022.				19/04/2022 S.A.
<u>Material Statement</u>				
(1) E/W - 1177.236 m ³ @ Rs. 34.81/m ³ .				
(2) 26.5 mm to 9.5 mm agg.				
46.491 m ³ @ Rs. 657.85/m ³ .				
(3) 9.5 mm to 2.36 mm agg.				
33.282 m ³ @ 514.58/m ³ .				
(4) 2.36 mm below				
53.043 m ³ @ Rs. 141.85/m ³ .				
(5) 63 mm to 45 mm agg.				
111.385 m ³ @ Rs. 480.64/m ³				
(6) Stone Screening				
144.066 m ³ @ Rs. 397.73/m ³ .				
(7) Binding Material				
7.36 m ³ @ Rs. 159.97/m ³ .				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.
(8) 58 mm to 22.4 mm.				
601.05 m ³ @ Rs. 511.44/m ³ .				
(9) 13.2 mm to 0.075 mm agg.				
173.85 m ³ @ Rs. 523.37/m ³ .				
(10) 9.5 mm to 4.75 mm				
134.091 m ³ @ Rs. 582.80/m ³ .				
(11) 4.75 mm below				
96.456 m ³ @ Rs. 304.29/m ³ .				
(12) Coarse Sand				
20.213 m ³ @ Rs. 175.80/m ³ .				
(13) Brick - 4320 Nos.				
(14) Cement - 10.82 ton.				
(15) Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1) 5.473 MT				
(16) Bitumen Emulsion (RS1) - over granular surface				1.932 MT
(17) Bitumen (Vg10) -				11.255 MT
(18) Bitumen (Vg30) -				18.573 MT
(19) Bitumen Emulsion (RS-1) over Bituminous surface -				1.416 MT
(20) 40 mm agg.				
14.696 m ³ @ Rs. 494.15/m ³ .				
(21) 20 mm agg.				
7.348 m ³ @ Rs. 604.91/m ³				
(22) 10 mm agg.				
2.449 m ³ @ Rs. 668.80/m ³				
(23) Filler material				
7.115 ton.				
Defn.				
15/04/2022				
J.E.				
Continuation				

15/04/2022
15/04/2022

Received Allotment from B.R.P.D.A. Patna
Vide Letter NO. 0108/20.5.2022

BF - 78,67,792.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 / Rs - 78,67,775.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
<u>1st stage Bill</u>				
Bi. Total work done - 78,61,792.00				
Received Allotment - 78,67,775.00				
Limit as per allotment				
Bill Value - 78,67,775.00				
<u>Memo of payment</u>				
✓				
① G.T. @ 2% -	1,57,368.00			Rs
② CGST @ 1% -	78,678.00			921634.00
③ SGST @ 1% -	78,678.00			
④ L.Cess @ 1% -	78,678.00			
⑤ Roy.	-	40,365.00		
⑥ S. Fee	-	94,485.00		
⑦ S.D. @ 5% - 3,93,390.00				
⑧ By cheque - 69,46,141.00				
Total - 78,67,775.00				
passed for Rs. 78,67,775.00				
Rupees Seventy eight lakh sixty				
Seven thousand seven hundred				
Seventy five) only.				
a/r Executive Engineer				
Rural Works Deptt.				
Work Division Paliga				

Continuation

Estg & final Bill

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
Name of work - Repair & five year maintenance of road from Sona Bakua Path to Ahuara under New Maintenance Policy 2018				
Agency - S. B. Engicom Pvt. Ltd. Agreement No. - MBS/New main-tenance Policy 2018/MR-3054/2021-22.				
Date of Commencement - 25-01-22.				
Date of Completion - 24-10-22.				
(1) Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes - 80 Nos.				
Deepa <u>25/09/22</u> J.E				
Abstract of Cost.				
(1/2) Earthwork in Excavation for foundation of structures				
29.798 m ³ Qty vide MRBP (1)				
item (1) @ Rs. 310.73/m ³ - Rs. 9259.20.				
(2/2) Providing Pcc 115/1:2:5 in concrete for plain concrete in open foundation -				
80.617 m ³ Qty vide MRBP (1)				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
item (2) @ Rs. 5180.59/m ³ - Rs. 158612.50				
(3/29) Providing & laying Rcc pipe NPS for culverts 1000 mm dia.				
7.50 m Qty vide TNBP (11)				
item (3) @ Rs. 1172.35/m - Rs. 8793.50				
(4/19) Painting two coats including primer coat 143.760 m ² Qty vide TNBP (11)				
item (4) @ Rs. 132.28/m ² - Rs. 14762.50				
(5/22) Providing & fixing of typical masonry infamatory sign board with logo -				
3 Nos. Qty vide TNBP (12)				
item (5) @ Rs. 9463.48/No - Rs. 28390.50				
(6/30) Laying Cement concrete pipe NPS (buried conduit) 40 m Qty vide TNBP (12)				
item (6) @ Rs. 714.49/m - Rs. 28580.50				
(7/1) Clearing & Grubbing road land -				
0.32 hect. Qty vide TNBP (12)				
item (7) @ Rs. 53907.68/hect. - Rs. 17250.50				
(8/2) Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface 318.634 m ² Qty vide TNBP (12)				
item (8) @ Rs. 15.79/m ² - Rs. 5031.50				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
9/4) Contd 2 of granular sub-base. by providing well graded material of grading II				
104.006 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (12)				
item (9) @ Rs. 2163.61/m ³ - Rs. 225028-				
10/5) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone agg. of WBM gr II				
92.054 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (13)				
item (10) @ Rs. 3999.60/m ³ - Rs. 3681792-				
11/6) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone agg. of WBM gr III.				
482.906 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (13)				
item (11) @ Rs. 3702.56/m ³ - Rs. 1787989-				
12/7) Providing and applying Primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1)				
6438.750 m ² Qty vide TMBP (13)				
item (12) @ Rs. 48.19/m ² - Rs. 310283=-				
13/8) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) over granular surface				
6438.750 m ² Qty vide TMBP (13)				
item (13) @ Rs. 16.23/m ² - Rs. 104501=-				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
(14/10) Providing, laying & rolling of close graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness -				
6438.75 m ² Qty vide TMBP (13)				
item (14) @ Rs. 211.59/m ² - Rs. 1362375=				
(15/9) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) over bituminous surface -				
6438.75 m ² Qty vide TMBP (14)				
item (15) @ Rs. 13.31/m ² - Rs. 85700=				
(16/11) Providing & Capping				
SDBC with 100-120 TPH -				
160.974 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (14)				
item (16) @ Rs. 11015.75/m ³ - Rs. 1773250=				
(17/3) Const ⁿ of Subgrade & Earthen shoulders -				
1177.236 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (14)				
item (17) @ Rs. 190.07/m ³ - Rs. 223757=				
(18/12) Reinforced cement concrete for Km Stone				
3 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)				
item (18) @ Rs. 2228.39/No - Rs. 6685=				
(19/13) 200 m Stone.				
7 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)				
item 18 (ii) @ Rs. 638.57/No. 4470=				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(20/16) 600 mm equilateral Δ				
12 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)				
item 19 (15) @ Rs. 3462.15/m ²				41546.20
(21/17) 600 mm Circular.				
2 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (15)				
item 19 (15) @ Rs. 4636.39/m ² - Rs.				9273.20
(22/18) 800 mm x 450 mm $\square$				
4 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (15)				
item 19 (15) @ Rs. 4516.19/m ²				18065.20
(23/23) Providing & Laying				
of hot applied thermoplastic				
Compound -				
356.00 m ² Qty vide TMBP (15)				
item (20) @ Rs. 722.32/m ² - Rs.				257146.20
(24/27) Brick masonry in				
C.M.C (1:3) in parapet and				
plastering -				
8.64 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (15) item.				
(21) @ Rs. 5923.15/m ³ - Rs.				51176.20
(25/28) Plastering with cement				
mortar (1:4) on brick				
work in sub-structure.				
132.48 m ² Qty vide TMBP (15)				
item (22) @ Rs. 142.92/m ² - Rs.				18934.20
				Rs. 69,19,034.20
Add 12% G.S.T (+)				8,30,284.20
Add 1% C/C (+)				69,190.20
Add 1% storage fee (+)				69,003.20
				Rs. 78,87,511.20
Below 0.25% as per aff(-)				19,719.20
Continuation				Rs. 78,67,792.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
B.F - 78,67,792=0					
Deed. for Previous Payment(-)					R. 78,67,792=0
					R. 78,67,792=0
					R. 17=0

Deed. 9.

25/09/22

J.E